PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Takahiko Watari	05/20/2008	
Tatsuya Sato	05/20/2008	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha		
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho,		
Internal Address:	Mizuho-ku,		
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	467-8561		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13662351	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2025089338

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202 639-7700

Email: brian.goldberg@bakerbotts.com

Baker Botts, LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: The Warner

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2400 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	076376.2435
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian J. Goldberg

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_1420cont_2435#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029202 FRAME: 0850

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Takahiko WATARI	(5)		
(1-8) insert Name(s) of inventor(s)	(2)	Tatsuya SATO	(0)	:		
	1 7	(3)				
		(4)		•		
				m of one dollar (\$1.00) and	other good and valuable co ereby does assign, transfer	end set over to
(9)	insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABU	የተነደነ ሊካርተላ		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken, 467-8561 Japan			
		define non-p	nafter designated as the Assig d in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the in rovisional, divisional, continuate es and reexamination certificate	vention, and in all application, substitute, and relssue a	ons for patent including any pplication(s), and all Letters	and all provisional,
(11)	insert	(11)	IMAGE PROCESSING DE	VICE AND STORAGE ME	DIUM STORING IMAGE	PROCESSING
	identification such as Title, Case		PROGRAM			
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attor	ney Docket No.			
		for wh	ich the undersigned has (have)	executed an application for pa	atent in the United States of	America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on May 20	, 2008		
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Numb	er		
	identification for filed applications	filed				
as the A applicat every w provisio grant of resulting the entir	Assignees may deem necession or continuation or division any possible in obtaining evide 3) The undersigned agree as of the international Conversion of the international Conversional United States patent to 5) The undersigned hereby from said application(s) to the interest herein assigned, and 6) The undersigned hereby any be necessary or desirable	ery. (s) to exemple of the exemple	e(a) and request(s) the Comm seignee, as Assignee of the ent has (they have) not executed, a the firm of McDermott Will & to comply with the rules of the U	connection with any interfeation based thereon, for the leaders and perform any act which or similar agreements. The performance of the performan	erence which may be declar invention, and to cooperate or may be necessary in connectional and all Letters Patents and the the patents that he has (they have ements in conflict herewith, sert on this assignment any amark Office for recordation or the series in conflict herewith.	ered concerning any with the Assignee in ection with claims or ection with claims or the United States a) full right to convey of further identification
	In witness whereof, execu-	ted by the	e undersigned on the date(s) (opposite the undersigned n	ame(s).	
Date	May. 20	,200	Name of Inventor	Jakahiko Takahiko WATARI	Watari	(SEAL)
Date	May. 20,	200	Name of Inventor	Tatsuya SATO	Sato	(SEAL)
Date			Name of Inventor			(SEAL)
Date			Name of Inventor			(SEAL)
Date		·····	Name of Inventor			(SEAL)
Date	-		Name of Inventor			(SEAL)
Date			Name of inventor			(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 029202 FRAME: 0851

RECORDED: 10/26/2012